The Authority shall pay Langan for the performance of the Work on a time and expense

basis as per the Fee Schedule set forth in Langan's Proposal. Expenses not specifically identified 

in the Fee Schedule shall be billed as is reasonable and customary. The total Contract Price shall 

not exceed Six Hundred Forty Two Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Three Dollars 

EXHIBIT C

($642,153.00), unless an increase is approved in writing by the Authority.  The Authority may 

require services in addition to those agreed to in the Proposal.  Compensation to Langan for 

additional services shall be either an agreed maximum not-to-exceed, lump sum fee, or time and